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UNION TERRITORY OF J/IMMU AND KASHMIR
DIRECTORATE OF HEALTIT SERVICBS JAMMU

(Near MLA Hostel, Indrra Chowk Jammu, J&K, Pin: I80001
E.Malli {.lhslanrmutr/ redrflmarl.com, dhsjarnmu@gmail.com

Tel. No:0191- 254633A, O19l-2549632 Fax No: 0191 2549632

Subject:- Final Seniority list of Junior Pharmacists, Drug Storekeeper& Dresser in the
Pay Level- 4 (25500-81100) working in District Cadre Samba.

NOTIFICATION

Whereas a Tentative Seniority List of Junior Pharmacists, Drug Storekeeper, Dresser in
the Pay Level- 4 (25500-81100) working in District Samba was circulated vide this office Notification
No. r-DH SJ/ES-2/TJS/Sen/964-68 dated 19.04.2023 for flling objections if any with regard to their
placement etc within 15 days positively.

Whereas, some representations / objections were received in this office which were
considered and thereafter a Revised Tentative Seniority list of Junior Pharmacist District Cadre
Samba was again circulated vide this office Notification No.:- DHSJ/ Es-212791R-2313865-69 dated
09.06.2023 which was also published in the News Paper State Times in its edition at Page No. 12
dated 18.06.2023 for filling objections if any with regard to their placement etc within 10 days
positively, this office received some representations from Junior Pharmacists for inclusion of name ,

for correction of date of birth / date of appointment and categories etc . All these representations have
been examined and after making necessary corrections, wherever required, subject to the condition
that, after the lapse of stipulate period of tame no representation shall be considered/entertained, and
the Revised Tentative Seniority list is being finalized which is forming Annexure "A" to this notification.

However, the date(s) of birth recorded in the Iist shall not be taken as authentic but shall
be subject to verification form service book// Matriculatron Certif icate/promotion order.

Further, this seniority is subject to outcome of any writ petition pending in any
competent Court of Law as well as shall be subject to further instructions concernang reservation in
Govt. service by promotion, the subject matter whereof is pending in the Hon'ble Supreme Court of
lndia.

The Reserved categoryi qualification status reflected in the seniority list shall be subject
to its authentication and veriflcation from the competent issuing authority. ln case reserved category
certificates(s) furnished by any official is found to be false/fake later on, the same shall be deemed to
have cancelled ab-initio and all the benefits which the official(s) would have availed on the basis of
such false/fake certificates shall stand withdrawn from the date of recejpt of such benefits by him/her.
Besides, appropriate disciplinary actron under rules shall be taken against him/her.

Note:-This Seniority list is also available on official website i.e s://d hs mu_ k_ ov. in

t) Dy. Di Health Services
Jammu

No:- oHSJ/Es-2l (qgt -e 5 Dated: 12-07-2023
Copy to the:-'1 Secretary to the Government Health and Nledical Education Deptt. J&K for information
2 Chief Medacal Officer Samba, with the request that he will circulate the above notificataon among all the

concerned workang under their kind control, for lheir information and also put this notiflcation in the
notice Board and ensure that name of any pharmacist is not left.

3 Joint Director lnformation Department J&K Jammu with the request that this notification may kindly be
published into leading local English news papers.

4 . Assistant Director Health Education Bureau, DHS Office Jammu for information, with the direction to
upload this notice in the officialwebsite.

5 President J &K Govt. Pharmacists Association Jammu Division for information.
6 Stock file.



Annexure "A "

S. No Oesignation Date of
Binh

Qualif- Date of lst
Appointmsnt

selection
/Adhoc/Cont

/Cla$ lV .

Date of
Regularization/

Category Place of posting 0istrict

Final Seniority List ol Drug StoreKeeper ,Junior Pharmacist & Oressor of Oistrict Cadre Samba in th6 pay Scalo level -4 (25500-81100) as on
01t07 t2023

Name of the Official Remarks

1 Mohd Amin Jr,Pharm 16.10.70 Matric 04.12.97 ESI Disp. Bari
Brahmana

Sambe

2 Romesh Lal Jr.Pharm 01.05.64 B.Sc 04.12.97 SC S/C Smailour Samba
3 Manwar Hussaln Jr.Pharm 't0.04.65 soc s/c Riarian Samba
4 Tarseem Singh Jr-Pharm 15.05.68 'lo+2 21.12.01 S/C Rai Samba
5 Mukhtyar Ahmed Jr.Pharm 03.03.68 Matric '14.03.05 S/C Birpur Samba
6 Mohd Aslam Jr.Pharm 12.04.69 Matric 16.03.05 MAC Jamora Samba
7 Romil Dubey Jr.Pharm 15.12.77 1O+2

'15.01 . s8
c-tv Pharma

02.09.06
S/C Jakh Samba

B Ghar Singh Jr.Pharm 17.10.78 BSc 02.11 .06 S/C Abtal Samba

9 Varinder Singh Jr.Pharm 24.O4.69 10+2 02.'11 .06 DH Samba Samba

10 Kamal Singh Jr.Pharm 21.11.77 10+2 02.11.06 SiC Patti Samba

11 Sham Sunder Jr.Pharm 1504 79 1O+2 26.12.06 S/C Regal Samba

12 Pankaj Sharma Jr.Pharm 17.09.81 10+2 26.12.06 Block Kotbhalwal Samba

13 Rajiv Gupta Jr.Pharm 16.04.79 1O+2 26.12.06 S/C Bassi Kalan Samba
14 Suhil Gourab Azad Jr.Pharm 0412.A1 10+2 26.12.06 SC EH Vi.iaypur Samba
15 Kulc,eep Dabgotra Jr.Pharm 24.09.81 10+2 26.12.06 oBc S/C Sagal Samba
16 Lalit Kumar Jr.Pharm 02.'t0.77 10+2 26.12.06 S/C Shah Balode Samba
17 Sunil Kuma. Jr.Pharm 05.11.79 8Sc 04.03.08 S/C Kamala Samba
'18 Ajay Gupta Jr.Pharm 04.10.86 10+2 04.03.08 S/C Gudlval Samba
19 Gulshan Roy Jr.Pharm 10.03.82 10+2 Samba Samba
20 Sarfaraz Nawaz Jr.Pharm 06.08.78 10+2 RBA S/C Khabbal Samba

21 Naresh Singh Jr.Pharm 15.05.79 1O+2 04.03.08 S/C Deveka Samba
22 Sunil Singh Jr.Pharm 26.r 1.85 10+2 15.03.11 DH Samba Samba
23 Narinder Sharma Jr.Pharm 19.07.65 l3-12.97.! 25.04.13 S/C Kangwala Samba

24 Jr.Pharm '16.03.69 Matric 09.01.9E as 06.07.12
Reguhr B*ig

S/C Sungwali Samba

25 Bhushan Kumar Jr.Pharm 06.05.66 Matric 12.01.98 as 06.07.12 S/C Rayou. Sam ba

26 Rakesh Kumar Jr.Pharm 30.03.70 10+2 12.01.98 a! 06.07.12
Regular tu6is

S/C kaka dabuj Samba

27 lqbal Singh Jr.Pharm 06.01.72 Matric 12.01.96 as 06.07.12
Rsgular Basis

S/C Kalohain R.S Pura Samba

28 Vikas Sharma Dresser 14.06.81 Bsc 07_12.12 AH Ghaswal Samba
Jasbir kumar Jr.Pharm 02.03.65 10+2 12.0'1.9E aB 25.04.13

Regular Basis
SG S/C Keuli Samba

30 Anil Singh Jr.Pharm 22.09.86 10+2 '14.03.16 S/C Surara, Nud Sam ba
31 Ashwani Kumar Jr.Pharm 02.04.44 10+2 14.03.15 S/C Naran, Nud Samba
32 Rishab Singh Jr.Pha.m 21 .10.86 10+2 S/C Unerbani Samba

Narinder Sharma Jr.Pharm 31.03.79 14.03.16 S/C Karalian Ramgarh Samba

34 Ankush Kumar Jr.Pha.m 31.10.89 ,10+2 14.03.16 S/C Sajjadpur
Ramgarh

Samba

35 Rahul Sharma Jr.Pharm 22.09.A4 ,10+2 14.03.16 S/C Paper,Nud Samba
36 Baljeet Kumar Jr.Pharm 18.02.85 10+2 14.03.16 SC S/C Gho Brahmana Samba
37 Chandermaha Devi Jr.Pharm 28.08.92 10+2 14.03.16 DH Samba Samba
38 Ankit Sharma Jr.Pharm 10.03.89 10+2 14.03..16 S/C Manuchak Samba
39 Tariq Chouhan Jr.Pharm 15.06.89 10+2 30.12.19 S/C Chang Samba
40 Basharat Ali Jr.Pharm 15.05.92 ,10+2 30.12.019 ST Samba
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Final Seniority List of Drug StoreKeeper ,Junior Pharmacist & Oresser of Districl Cadre Samba in the pay Scalo lev6l -,1 (25500-8'1100) as on
01t07t2023

S. No Name ol the Official Designation Date of
Birlh

Oualif- oate of lst

a3 per
selection
/Adhoc/Cont
ractual
/Class lV .

oate of
Regularizalion/
Promotion

Category Place of postang Oistrict

1 Mohd Amin Jr.Pharm 16.10.70 Matric 04.12.97 ST ESI Oisp. Bari
Brahmana

Samba

2 Romesh Lal Jr.Pharm 01.05.64 B, SC 04.12.97 sc S,lC Smailpur Samba
3 Manwar Hussain Jr.Pharm 't 0.04.65 Matric 04.12.97 soc s/c Riarian Samba
4 Tarseem Singh Jr.Pharm '15.0s.68 10+2 21.12.01 S/C Rai Samba
5 Mukhtyar Ahmed Jr.Pharm 03.03.68 Matric 14.03.05 ST S/C Birpur Samba

Mohd Aslam Jr.Pharm '12.04.69 Matric 't6.03.05 MAC Jamora Samba
7 Romil Oubey Jr.Pharm 15.'12.77 10+2 c-tv

't5.01.98
Pharma
02.09.06

SiC Jakh Samba

8 Ghar Singh Jr.Pharm 17.10.78 BSc 02.11.06 S/C Abtal Samba
I Varinder Singh Jr.Pharm 24.04.69 ,10+2 02.11.06 DH Samba Samba

10 Kamal Singh Jr.Pharm 21.11.77 10+2 02.11.06 S/C Patti Samba
11 Sham Sunder Jr.Pharm 1504.79 10+2 26.12.06 S/C Regal Samba

Pankaj Sharma Jr.Pharm 17.09.8't 10+2 26.12.06 Block Kotbhalwal Samba
13 Rajiv Gupta Jr.Pharm 16.04.79 10+2 26.12.06 S/C Bassi Kalan Samba
'14 Sunil Gourab Azad Jr.Pharm 04.'12.81 10+2 26.12.06 SC EH Vijaypur Samba
15 Kuldeep Dabgotra Jr.Pharm 24.09,81 10+2 26.12.06 oBc S/C Sagal Samba
16 Lalit Kumar Jr.Pharm 02.10.77 10+2 26.12.06 S/C Shah Balode Samba
't7 Sunil Kumar Jr.Pharm 05.11.79 BSc 04.03.08 S/C Kamala Samba
18 Ajay Gupta Jr.Pha.m 04.10.86 10+2 04.03.08 S/C Gudwal
'19 Gulshan Roy Jr.Pharm 10.03.82 10+2 04.03.08 Samba Samba
20 Sarfaraz Nawaz Jr.Pharm 06.08.78 10+2 04.03.08 RBA S/C Khabbal Samba

21 Naresh Singh Jr.Pharm 15.05.79 10+2 04.03.08 RBA S/C Deveka Samba
Sunil Singh Jr.Pharm 26.11.85 10+2 15.03.11 DH Samba Samba

23 Narinder Sharma Jr.Pharm 19.07.65 Matric 1!.12.97 a3 25.04.1t
Rogulara.sis

S/C Kangwala Sam ba

Bal Ram Singh Jr.Pharm 16.03.69 Matric 09.01,98ar 06.07.12
Reg!lar Basis

S/C Sungwali Samba

25 Bhushan Kumar Jr.Pharm 06.05.66 Matric 1?.01,98 6s 06.07,12
Rogular Aasis

S/C Rayour Samba

Rakesh Kumar Jr.Pharm 30.03.70 10+2 12.01.9E.3 06.07.r2
Regut.r Basis

S/C kaka dabuj Samba

27 lqbal Singh Jr-Pharrrl 06.01.72 Matric 12.01.98 as 06.07.12
Rrgular Basig

S/C Kalohain R.S Pura Samba

28 Vikas Sharma Dresser '14.06.8'1 Bsc 01.12.17 AH Ghagwal Samba
Jasbir kumar Jr.Pharm 02.03.65 10+2 12.01.98 aE 25.04.13

RegularBssis
sc S/C Keuli Samba

30 Anil Singh Jr.Pharm 22.09.86 10+2 14.03.16 S/C Surara, Nud Samba
31 Ashwani Kumar Jr.Pharm 02.04.84 10+2 14.03.16 S/C Naran, Nud Samba

Rishab Singh Jr.Pharm 21.10.85 10+2 14.03.,|6 S/C Utterbani Samba
33 Narinder Sharma Jr.Pharm 31.03.79 10+2 14.03.'16 S/C Karalian Ramgarh Samba

34 Ankush Kumar Jr.Pharm 31 .'10.89 10+2 '14.03.'t 6 S/C Sajjadpur
Ramoarh

Samba

Rahul Sharma Jr.Pharm 22.05.41 10+2 14.03.16 S/C Paper,Nud Samba
36 Baljeet Kumar Jr.Pharm 18.02.85 10+2 14.03.16 S/C Gho B.ahmana Samba
37 Chandermaha Devi Jr.Pharm 28.08.92 1O+2 14.03.16 DH Samba Samba

Ankit Sharma Jr.Pharm 10.03.89 10+2 14.03.16 S/C Manuchak Samba

Tariq Chouhan Jr.Pharm '15.06.89 10+2 30.12.19 ST S/C Chang Samba
40 Basharat Ali Jr.Pharm 15.05.92 ,10+2 30.12.019 S/C Sandhi Samba
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